
6,000
POS. NUM. M/F COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO MEDIA/KM DISTACCO

1 1  PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1973 MM35 0.22.43 3.47
2 5  MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.23.25 3.54 0.00.42
3 26  BRANCATO         GIUSEPPE       UISP ATLETICA SABAUDIA      1983 AM  0.23.29 3.55 0.00.46
4 22  GERMANI          GIOVANNI       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1967 MM40 0.23.44 3.57 0.01.01
5 6  LAVIOLA          ANTONIO        CUS CASSINO                 1979 S/M 0.24.33 4.06 0.01.50
6 87  POLCE            PARIS          PODISTI VALMONTONE          1966 MM45 0.24.56 4.09 0.02.13
7 92  MACCI            EMANUELE       E. SERVIZI ATL. FUTURA ROMA 1994 A/I 0.25.23 4.14 0.02.40
8 12  BARBATO          ALBERTO        A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1975 MM35 0.25.25 4.14 0.02.42
9 59  GUERRIERI        LUIGI          A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1973 MM35 0.25.29 4.15 0.02.46

10 101  MASI             PINO           ATL. LA SBARRA              1964 MM45 0.25.42 4.17 0.02.59
11 44  BUTTARAZZI       STEFANO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1977 AM  0.25.56 4.19 0.03.13
12 74  SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM45 0.26.06 4.21 0.03.23
13 89  CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.26.08 4.21 0.03.25
14 19  TRONO            ISMAELE        ATLETICA TOP RUNNERS LECCE  1984 S/M 0.26.50 4.28 0.04.07
15 43  BARRALE          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1972 MM35 0.26.51 4.29 0.04.08
16 106  RISPOLI          FEDERICO       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1982 AM  0.26.59 4.30 0.04.16
17 48  GATTA            GERARDO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM45 0.27.15 4.33 0.04.32
18 57  TERENZI          BENEDETTO      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.27.42 4.37 0.04.59
19 40  PELLEGRINO       ALESSANDRO     G.S.D. FIAMME ARGENTO       1971 MM40 0.27.55 4.39 0.05.12
20 11  DE VITO          DOMENICO       A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1970 MM40 0.28.13 4.42 0.05.30
21 67  GRZEGORZEWSKI    MICHAL KONRAD  RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.28.22 4.44 0.05.39
22 51  MICHELI          MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.28.26 4.44 0.05.43
23 24  BASILE           ALESSANDRO     POD. ORO FANTASY            1973 MM35 0.28.29 4.45 0.05.46
24 102  MANTELLASSI      MASSIMO        ATL. LA SBARRA              1956 MM55 0.28.40 4.47 0.05.57
25 42  BARRALE          GASPARE        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1974 MM35 0.29.00 4.50 0.06.17
26 28  VENTURA          FABIO          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1977 AM  0.29.03 4.51 0.06.20
27 81  FINOCCHIO        ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MM40 0.29.07 4.51 0.06.24
28 38  PONTONE          GIUSEPPE       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1956 MM55 0.29.14 4.52 0.06.31
29 60  SZWARC           WOJCIECH       A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1972 MM35 0.29.29 4.55 0.06.46
30 37  ASCENZI          MASSIMO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1970 MM40 0.29.30 4.55 0.06.47
31 49  IMOLA            PIETRO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1972 MM35 0.29.59 4.60 0.07.16
32 18  MINOTTI          MATTIA         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1981 S/M 0.29.59 4.60 0.07.16
33 61  MERCURI          SANDRO         A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1973 MM35 0.30.01 5.00 0.07.18
34 56  TAVELLI          MARCO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MM40 0.30.07 5.01 0.07.24
35 70  CAVALIERE        MARIO GIUSEPPE AS.TRA. ROMA                1956 MM55 0.30.13 5.02 0.07.30
36 54  RINNA            ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM45 0.30.16 5.03 0.07.33
37 47  FIACCO           GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1964 MM45 0.30.21 5.04 0.07.38
38 80 F FRAIOLI          ARIANNA        ATL. STUDENTESCA CA.RI.RI.  1994 A/E 0.30.34 5.06 0.07.51
39 39  IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.31.08 5.11 0.08.25
40 36  CECILIA          FLAVIO         RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1976 MM35 0.31.13 5.12 0.08.30
41 107 F TODI             VALERIA        A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1984 AF  0.31.18 5.13 0.08.35
42 72  NERI             MARIO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1958 MM50 0.31.24 5.14 0.08.41
43 98  IANNITTI         RAFFAELE       A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1964 MM45 0.31.26 5.14 0.08.43
44 73  SCHIAVI          VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1946 MM65 0.31.44 5.17 0.09.01
45 103  RAIMONDI         ROBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.31.55 5.19 0.09.12
46 32  GOLVELLI         GIOVANNI       ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1950 MM60 0.31.57 5.20 0.09.14
47 82  LACERRA          FIORENZO       ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1956 MM55 0.31.59 5.20 0.09.16
48 83  FANTOZZI         SARO           A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1979 AM  0.32.04 5.21 0.09.21
49 29  SALETTI          ALESSANDRO     POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1975 MM35 0.32.25 5.24 0.09.42
50 41 F D'ANGELO         ANTONIETTA     G.S.D. FIAMME ARGENTO       1973 MF35 0.32.38 5.26 0.09.55
51 55  ROMA             FELICE         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1949 MM60 0.32.45 5.28 0.10.02
52 50  LEO              MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.32.49 5.28 0.10.06
53 69  EVANGELISTI      TOMMASO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1952 MM55 0.32.54 5.29 0.10.11
54 94  DICKSON JAMES    HENDERSON      A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    1968 MM40 0.32.59 5.30 0.10.16
55 64  MONTANO          ROBERTO        A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1975 MM35 0.33.01 5.30 0.10.18
56 34  PIETROPAOLI      TIZIANO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1975 MM35 0.33.03 5.31 0.10.20
57 21  SCHIAVI          ANTONIO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1959 MM50 0.33.03 5.31 0.10.20
58 20  CANALI           FRANCESCO      POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1969 MM40 0.33.04 5.31 0.10.21
59 91  PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.33.16 5.33 0.10.33
60 65  PINTO            DANILO         A.P.D. PARTENOPE ATL. LEGG. 1976 MM35 0.33.20 5.33 0.10.37
61 90  ZUCCOLO          MASSIMILIANO   PODISTI VALMONTONE          1972 MM35 0.33.42 5.37 0.10.59
62 52 F MUSA             SILVIA         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1982 AF  0.34.06 5.41 0.11.23
63 75  D'ADAMO          MARIO          G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA         1967 MM40 0.34.16 5.43 0.11.33
64 97 F VOZZA            MARIA          A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1969 MF40 0.34.25 5.44 0.11.42
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65 96  ROSSI            AGOSTINO       ASD PODISTICA CASERTA       1958 MM50 0.34.28 5.45 0.11.45
66 88  CUCCHIELLA       MASSIMILIANO   PODISTI VALMONTONE          1970 MM40 0.34.55 5.49 0.12.12
67 95  CASTALDO         GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATL. CAPUA           1944 MM65 0.35.05 5.51 0.12.22
68 63  BATTELLI         PAOLO          A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1964 MM45 0.35.10 5.52 0.12.27
69 77  BRIGHINDI        MANUEL         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1978 AM  0.35.10 5.52 0.12.27
70 53  PIZZUTI          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1978 AM  0.35.12 5.52 0.12.29
71 17  D'ANGELO         GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1950 MM60 0.35.21 5.54 0.12.38
72 84 F BONOMO           PAMELA         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AF  0.35.27 5.55 0.12.44
73 58 F DI CARLO         ANTONELLA      ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1964 MF45 0.35.37 5.56 0.12.54
74 45  CALDARONI        CARLO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1976 MM35 0.35.39 5.57 0.12.56
75 62 F RUGGERI          NADIA          A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1968 MF40 0.35.53 5.59 0.13.10
76 46 F CIALEI           GIORGIA        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MF40 0.36.04 6.01 0.13.21
77 105 F PIMPINELLA       ROBERTA        A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM       1981 AF  0.36.27 6.05 0.13.44
78 76  GIANGRASSO       MARCO          A.DI. TSF                   1969 MM40 0.36.30 6.05 0.13.47
79 104 F ROSSI            ISABELLA       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MF40 0.36.40 6.07 0.13.57
80 35 F SALVI            STEFANIA       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MF40 0.36.57 6.10 0.14.14
81 25 F MARIANI          PATRIZIA       POD. ORO FANTASY            1979 AF  0.37.31 6.15 0.14.48
82 99  BIELLO           GIULIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM50 0.39.02 6.30 0.16.19
83 78 F PATRICOLO        SUSANNA        A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1958 MF50 0.39.19 6.33 0.16.36
84 79  MACIOCE          PAOLO          A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1963 MM45 0.39.19 6.33 0.16.36
85 71  BUONFIGLIO       RAFFAELE       ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1956 MM55 0.39.57 6.40 0.17.14
86 93 F MARIANI          DONATELLA      PODISTI VALMONTONE          1965 MF45 0.40.34 6.46 0.17.51
87 108  PESCOSOLIDO      ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1965 MM45 0.40.35 6.46 0.17.52
88 86  SPAZIANI         RANIERO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         1981 AM  0.40.38 6.46 0.17.55
89 23  AGOMERI          DANTE          A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 0.40.58 6.50 0.18.15
90 16  PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1943 MM65 0.41.55 6.59 0.19.12
91 66 F BONACCIA         PAOLA          A.P.D. PARTENOPE ATL. LEGG. 1979 AF  0.43.24 7.14 0.20.41
92 85  GRIECO           ARTURO         RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 0.44.04 7.21 0.21.21
93 33  GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1936 MM75 0.44.04 7.21 0.21.21
94 100 F ZINGARETTI       CINZIA         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1963 MF45 0.46.30 7.45 0.23.47



POS. NUM. M/F COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO

3° ASS. 26  BRANCATO         GIUSEPPE       UISP ATLETICA SABAUDIA      1983 AM  0.23.29
1 6  LAVIOLA          ANTONIO        CUS CASSINO                 1979 S/M 0.24.33
2 92  MACCI            EMANUELE       E. SERVIZI ATL. FUTURA ROMA 1994 A/I 0.25.23
3 44  BUTTARAZZI       STEFANO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1977 AM  0.25.56
4 19  TRONO            ISMAELE        ATLETICA TOP RUNNERS LECCE  1984 S/M 0.26.50
5 106  RISPOLI          FEDERICO       A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1982 AM  0.26.59
6 67  GRZEGORZEWSKI    MICHAL KONRAD  RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.28.22
7 28  VENTURA          FABIO          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1977 AM  0.29.03
8 18  MINOTTI          MATTIA         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1981 S/M 0.29.59
9 83  FANTOZZI         SARO           A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1979 AM  0.32.04

10 77  BRIGHINDI        MANUEL         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1978 AM  0.35.10
11 53  PIZZUTI          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1978 AM  0.35.12
12 86  SPAZIANI         RANIERO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         1981 AM  0.40.38

1° ASS. 1  PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1973 MM35 0.22.43
1 12  BARBATO          ALBERTO        A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1975 MM35 0.25.25
2 59  GUERRIERI        LUIGI          A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1973 MM35 0.25.29
3 43  BARRALE          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1972 MM35 0.26.51
4 24  BASILE           ALESSANDRO     POD. ORO FANTASY            1973 MM35 0.28.29
5 42  BARRALE          GASPARE        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1974 MM35 0.29.00
6 60  SZWARC           WOJCIECH       A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1972 MM35 0.29.29
7 49  IMOLA            PIETRO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1972 MM35 0.29.59
8 61  MERCURI          SANDRO         A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1973 MM35 0.30.01
9 36  CECILIA          FLAVIO         RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1976 MM35 0.31.13

10 29  SALETTI          ALESSANDRO     POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1975 MM35 0.32.25
11 64  MONTANO          ROBERTO        A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1975 MM35 0.33.01
12 34  PIETROPAOLI      TIZIANO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1975 MM35 0.33.03
13 65  PINTO            DANILO         A.P.D. PARTENOPE ATL. LEGG. 1976 MM35 0.33.20
14 90  ZUCCOLO          MASSIMILIANO   PODISTI VALMONTONE          1972 MM35 0.33.42
15 45  CALDARONI        CARLO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1976 MM35 0.35.39

1 22  GERMANI          GIOVANNI       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1967 MM40 0.23.44
2 89  CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.26.08
3 40  PELLEGRINO       ALESSANDRO     G.S.D. FIAMME ARGENTO       1971 MM40 0.27.55
4 11  DE VITO          DOMENICO       A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1970 MM40 0.28.13
5 81  FINOCCHIO        ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MM40 0.29.07
6 37  ASCENZI          MASSIMO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1970 MM40 0.29.30
7 56  TAVELLI          MARCO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MM40 0.30.07
8 39  IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.31.08
9 103  RAIMONDI         ROBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.31.55

10 94  DICKSON JAMES    HENDERSON      A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    1968 MM40 0.32.59
11 20  CANALI           FRANCESCO      POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1969 MM40 0.33.04
12 75  D'ADAMO          MARIO          G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA         1967 MM40 0.34.16
13 88  CUCCHIELLA       MASSIMILIANO   PODISTI VALMONTONE          1970 MM40 0.34.55
14 76  GIANGRASSO       MARCO          A.DI. TSF                   1969 MM40 0.36.30

2° ASS. 5  MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.23.25
1 87  POLCE            PARIS          PODISTI VALMONTONE          1966 MM45 0.24.56
2 101  MASI             PINO           ATL. LA SBARRA              1964 MM45 0.25.42
3 74  SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM45 0.26.06
4 48  GATTA            GERARDO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM45 0.27.15
5 54  RINNA            ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM45 0.30.16
6 47  FIACCO           GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1964 MM45 0.30.21
7 98  IANNITTI         RAFFAELE       A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1964 MM45 0.31.26
8 50  LEO              MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.32.49
9 63  BATTELLI         PAOLO          A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1964 MM45 0.35.10

10 79  MACIOCE          PAOLO          A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1963 MM45 0.39.19
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11 108  PESCOSOLIDO      ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1965 MM45 0.40.35
12 85  GRIECO           ARTURO         RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 0.44.04

1 57  TERENZI          BENEDETTO      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.27.42
2 51  MICHELI          MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.28.26
3 72  NERI             MARIO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1958 MM50 0.31.24
4 21  SCHIAVI          ANTONIO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1959 MM50 0.33.03
5 91  PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.33.16
6 96  ROSSI            AGOSTINO       ASD PODISTICA CASERTA       1958 MM50 0.34.28
7 99  BIELLO           GIULIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM50 0.39.02

1 102  MANTELLASSI      MASSIMO        ATL. LA SBARRA              1956 MM55 0.28.40
2 38  PONTONE          GIUSEPPE       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1956 MM55 0.29.14
3 70  CAVALIERE        MARIO GIUSEPPE AS.TRA. ROMA                1956 MM55 0.30.13
4 82  LACERRA          FIORENZO       ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1956 MM55 0.31.59
5 69  EVANGELISTI      TOMMASO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1952 MM55 0.32.54
6 71  BUONFIGLIO       RAFFAELE       ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1956 MM55 0.39.57

1 32  GOLVELLI         GIOVANNI       ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1950 MM60 0.31.57
2 55  ROMA             FELICE         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1949 MM60 0.32.45
3 17  D'ANGELO         GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1950 MM60 0.35.21
4 23  AGOMERI          DANTE          A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 0.40.58

1 73  SCHIAVI          VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1946 MM65 0.31.44
2 95  CASTALDO         GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATL. CAPUA           1944 MM65 0.35.05
3 16  PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1943 MM65 0.41.55
4 33  GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1936 MM75 0.44.04

1^ ASS. 80 F FRAIOLI          ARIANNA        ATL. STUDENTESCA CA.RI.RI.  1994 A/E 0.30.34
2^ ASS. 107 F TODI             VALERIA        A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1984 AF  0.31.18

1 52 F MUSA             SILVIA         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1982 AF  0.34.06
2 84 F BONOMO           PAMELA         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AF  0.35.27
3 105 F PIMPINELLA       ROBERTA        A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM       1981 AF  0.36.27
4 25 F MARIANI          PATRIZIA       POD. ORO FANTASY            1979 AF  0.37.31
5 66 F BONACCIA         PAOLA          A.P.D. PARTENOPE ATL. LEGG. 1979 AF  0.43.24

3^ ASS. 41 F D'ANGELO         ANTONIETTA     G.S.D. FIAMME ARGENTO       1973 MF35 0.32.38

1 97 F VOZZA            MARIA          A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1969 MF40 0.34.25
2 62 F RUGGERI          NADIA          A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1968 MF40 0.35.53
3 46 F CIALEI           GIORGIA        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MF40 0.36.04
4 104 F ROSSI            ISABELLA       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MF40 0.36.40
5 35 F SALVI            STEFANIA       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MF40 0.36.57

1 58 F DI CARLO         ANTONELLA      ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1964 MF45 0.35.37
2 93 F MARIANI          DONATELLA      PODISTI VALMONTONE          1965 MF45 0.40.34
3 100 F ZINGARETTI       CINZIA         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1963 MF45 0.46.30

1 78 F PATRICOLO        SUSANNA        A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1958 MF50 0.39.19
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